OTDR Launch
Cable Box
Parameters
Working temperature
dB loss
Standard Configuration
-40℃ ~ +55℃
＜1db@1310nm/km

LCA – LC/APC
D = LengthB = Input connector A = Fiber
Ordering Information
NOTE:  Other special fiber or connectors are available upon request.
LBR Ring Type Launch Box
r-M
art
.co
m
dell
图章
LB - Compact
OTDR Launch Cable Box - Compact
OTDR Launch Fiber box is used with Optical Time
Domain Reflect meters (OTDR's) to help minimize the
effects of the OTDR's launch pulse on measurement
uncertainty. Now it is available in a compact cute rugged
box with customized adaptors or patch cords outside.
We guarantee that no splicing in the whole link.
Pulse Suppressor, Launch Box, Delay Line, Installation/Testing, Training, Calibration
Compact shape, portable solution with rugged construction avoid loop damage inside.
Case can house up to 2,000 meters of fiber. (3 sizes of housing boxes)
Available for any adaptors or patch cords outside on request.
LBC Compact  Launch Box
Features
Silver (Edged black) or other color on requestColor
< 1dB @ 1310nm for 1000 meters Typical Loss
-40° to +55°COperating temperature
0.25 kg (without fiber)Weight
Aluminum AlloyMaterial
14/16/18(L) *9.6(W) *3.3(D) cm for 0.5km/1.0km/2.0km fiberLength x Width x Height
Specifications
B = Input connector
FC – FC/UPC
SC – SC/UPC
LC – LC/UPC
ST – ST/UPC
S – Corning G652D 9/125
OM1 – Corning 62.5/125
OM2 – Corning 50/125  (150)
OM3 – Corning 50/125  (350)
C = Output connector
FCA – FC/APC
SCA– SC/APC
LCA – LC/APC
D = LengthA = Fiber
Ordering Information
For Example:
G657A2 fiber, input SC/APC; output FC/UPC, 2000 meters long LBC-G657A2-SCA-FC-2.0
NOTE:  Other special fiber or connectors are available upon request.
r-M